
 

NOTICE TO COMPETITORS 

CCSC – Change to the Sailing Programme 2020 

 

1:  A Revised Sailing Programme shall run from Sunday 19th July to Sunday 16th August as 

follows: 

  Sunday 19 July 

      White Sails 1/5 Z 10.25 

      2nd Sun 1+2/10 9 10.30 

 

Monday 20 July Wednesday 22 July Sunday 26 July 

3rd Mon 1/4 Z 18.45 3rd Wed 1/4 Z 18.45 White Sails 2/5 Z 10.25 

3rd Mon 1/4 9 18.50 3rd Wed 1/4 9 18.50 2nd Sun 3+4/10 9 10.30 

 

Monday 27 July Wednesday 29 July Sunday 2 August 

3rd Mon 2/4 Z 18.45 3rd Wed 2/4 Z 18.45 White Sails 3/5 Z 10.25 

3rd Mon 2/4 9 18.50 3rd Wed 2/4 9 18.50 2nd Sun 5+6/10 9 10.30 

 

Monday 3 August Wednesday 5 August Sunday 9 August 

3rd Mon 3/4 Z 18.45 3rd Wed 3/4 Z 18.45 White Sails 4/5 Z 10.25 

3rd Mon 3/4 9 18.50 3rd Wed 3/4 9 18.50 2nd Sun 7+8/10 9 10.30 

 

Monday 10 August Wednesday 12 August Sunday 16 August 

3rd Mon 4/4 Z 18.45 3rd Wed 4/4 Z 18.45 White Sails 5/5 Z 10.25 

3rd Mon 4/4 9 18.50 3rd Wed 4/4 9 18.50 2nd Sun 9+10/10 9 10.30 

 



Explanation 

Government restrictions have relaxed from 4/7/20 to allow unlimited activity on water. 

Note 1.1 All sailors are required to sail with caution and with every consideration to those who may 

have to come to your rescue. Do not sail beyond your personal limits or those of your boat. Do not 

take needless risks. 

Note 1.2 Race teams continue to have minimal personnel so they can comply with social 

distancing requirements; safety boats will usually have single crew.  As an additional safety 

precaution Club Racing must not take place in wind speeds greater that an average of 20kts (as 

measured by the anemometer sited on the Portland Harbour NE Breakwater) 

Note 1.3 The Clubhouse and Changing rooms remain closed.  Social distancing of 2m must be 

maintained on the Boat Park, this can only be reduced if other mitigations are in place (same 

household, social ‘bubble’, face coverings worn).  Maintaining safe distancing will require patience 

and cooperation especially in potentially congested areas such as slipways or on the pier and 

pontoon. 

 

2.  The Temporary SI’s dated 6th July are rescinded with the following notes: 

Note 2.1 Trophies will still not be awarded but awards may be made. 

Note 2.2 A limited range of marks are available for racing, currently limited to the Moveable Marks 

as described in the handbook SI’s and WSC marks in Weymouth Bay.  Further notice will be 

issued if and when any Fixed Marks become available in the harbour.   

 

 

Signed _____________________________ for Sailing Committee 

Monica Wolff 
Hon Sailing Secretary 
CCSC 

 

Signed _____________________________  

Ian Green 
Rear Commodore Sailing 
CCSC 

 

 

Dated  16/07/20    Posted date/time _______________ 

 


